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Eeturn of Certificates of Competency that have been issued to Masters and Engineers of Eiver
Steamers during the Financial Tear 1878-79.

Statement showing the Expenditure on New Lighthouses out of Immigration and Public Works
Loan during the Financial Tear 1878-79.

Statement showing the Amount collected during the Financial Tear 1878-79 as Fees under the
Steam Navigation Acts, the Merchant Ships Officers' Examination Act, and the Shipping and
Seamen's Act, and from the Sale of Charts, &c.

Name of Person. Rank for which
Issued. Date of Issue. _No. of

Certificate.

Daniel Brewer
rames Niceol
lenry Stanaway
Peter Gibson
Fames Matthew Thompson
Edward Galliven
lohn Mabbett
Uharles Lillie
riiomas Summerton ...
lenderson Wilson
fohn Willis
leorge McLean
ames Burrell

Libert West Sedcole ...
Villiam Carnie
.homas Grundy
Villiam Low Niddrie
Sdward Martin
Villiam Stewart

Master
11

11

ii

ii

u
II

Engineer
ii

ii

27 July, 1878
3 Sept., „
4 June, 1879
4 „ „
4■ ii ii

6 ii ii
30 „
11 July, 1878
26 „ „
30 „
17 Aug., ,,
3 Oct., „

22 „
22 „
4 June, 1879
* )> tl
4 it jj

16 „

3,022
3,023
3,024
3,025
3,026
3,027
3,028
1,298
1,299
1,300
1,301
1,302
1,303
1,304
1,305
1,306
1,307
1,308
1,309

ii

ii

ii

ii

jj

Nature of Expenditure. Amount-

'uysegur Point Lighthouse
loko Hinau ,,
!ape Maria van Diemen Lighthouse
.entre Island „
loeraki „
ikaroa Head „
!ape Saunders ,,
'imaru „
lokitika „
Joutingencies

£ 8. d.
239 14 8
36 10 0

1,456 15 2
161 13 10
78 14 10

3,107 11 6
3,645 13 9

47 0 0
578 9 8
214 16 3

Total £9,566 19 8

Nature of Receipts. Amount.

Fees under Acts above-mentioned ...
Fees under Fish Protection Act
Port Chalmers Graving Dock Dues...
Sale of Charts, and New Zealaud Pilots

£ s. d.
1,470 16 3

113 0 0
2,592 4 1

75 5 0

Total £4,251 5 4
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