RETURN of Certificates of Competency that have been issued to Masters and Engineers of River Steamers during the Financial Year 1878-79.

Name of Pers	on.		Rank for which Issued.		Date of Issue.	No. of Certificate.
Daniel Brewer			Master		27 July, 1878	3,022
James Niccol		•••	,,	•••	3 Sept., ,,	3,023
Henry Stanaway			,,	•••	4 June, 1879	3,024
Peter Gibson			,,		4,,,,,	3,025
James Matthew Thon	pson		,,	• • •	4 ,, ,,	3,026
Edward Galliven		• • • •	,,		5 ,, ,,	3,027
John Mabbett	•••		,,	•••	30 " "	3,028
Charles Lillie		•••	Engineer	•••	11 July, 1878	1,298
Thomas Summerton	•••		,,	•••	26 ,, ,,	1,299
Henderson Wilson	•••		,,		30 " "	1,300
John Willis	•••		,,	•••	17 Aug., "	1,301
George McLean			,,		3 Oct., "	1,302
James Burrell			,,		22 ,, ,,	1,303
Albert West Sedcole	•••		,,		22 ,, ,,	1,304
William Carnie			**		4 June, 1879	1,305
Thomas Grundy	•••		,,		4,,,,,	1,306
William Low Niddrie			,,		4 ,, ,,	1,307
Edward Martin			,,	•••	4 ,, ,,	1,308
William Stewart	•••		,,		16 " "	1,309

STATEMENT showing the Expenditure on New Lighthouses out of Immigration and Public Works
Loan during the Financial Year 1878-79.

Nature of I	Nature of Expenditure.					Amount.			
				£	s.	d.			
Puysegur Point Lighthous	se	•••]	239	14	8			
Moko Hinau "	•••	•••		36	10	0			
Cape Maria van Diemen I		•••		1,456	15	2			
Centre Island	ο,,			161	13	10			
Moeraki	"			78	14	10			
Akaroa Head	,,			3,107	11	6			
Cape Saunders	"			3,645	13	9			
Timaru	**	•••		47	0	0			
Hokitika	"			578	9	8			
Contingencies	•••	•••		214	16	3			
Total			,	£9,566	19	8			

STATEMENT showing the Amount collected during the Financial Year 1878-79 as Fees under the Steam Navigation Acts, the Merchant Ships Officers' Examination Act, and the Shipping and Seamen's Act, and from the Sale of Charts, &c.

Nature of Receipts.	Nature of Receipts.			Amount.			
Fees under Acts above-mentioned Fees under Fish Protection Act Port Chalmers Graving Dock Dues Sale of Charts, and New Zealand Pilots			£ 1,470 113 2,592 75	0 4	3 0 1		
Total	•••		£4,251	5	4		